

FLIGHT PLAN TO TERMINAL 1 SAN DIEGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Thursday, September 10, 2015 at 11:30am SAN DIEGO LUNCHEON

Hilton San Diego Airport/Harbor Island

Keith Wilschetz of San Diego County Regional Airport Authority, will update us on the latest plans and options for the NEW Terminal 1 Project as well as other upcoming opportunities. Don't miss hearing about the Next Big Thing at San Diego International Airport!

- Preferred options for Terminal 1
- Timeline for upcoming projects
- General project updates and opportunities

SPEAKER

Keith Wilschetz, Director of Planning & Noise Mitigation San Diego County Regional Airport Authority

Keith Wilschetz has been planning airports for 30 years. He has been the San Diego Airport Authority's Planning Director for 9 years. In that time, he has directed such planning efforts as the Site Selection study, which identified a site for a new commercial airport in San Diego; Destination Lindbergh, which formulated the long-term plan for the current airport site; and the Airport Development Plan, which is the current master planning effort for Lindbergh Field. He is also responsible for noise mitigation and sound insulation of homes around the Airport; engineering and management of many construction projects on the north side of the airport; and land use compatibility for all 16 airports in San Diego County, including four military bases. Prior to joining the Authority, Mr. Wilschetz was V.P. of Planning at Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport. Before DFW, he was a consultant with Landrum & Brown, Inc., a worldwide airport planning consulting firm. He is an Aerospace Engineer from the Missouri University of Science and Technology and holds a Master's degree in Executive Leadership from the University of San Diego. He is also a licensed private pilot.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Title Sponsor \$2,000.00 Includes option to display pop-up banner, table of 6, sit w/speaker, company recognition
Gold Sponsor \$1,250.00 Includes option to display company board, table of 6, company recognition
Silver Sponsor \$750.00 Includes option to display company board, table of 3, company recognition
Bronze Sponsor \$500.00 Includes two tickets, company recognition

Optional banner to be provided by Title sponsor.

Optional display board and easel to be provided by Gold and Silver sponsors.

AGENDA

This will be a lunch meeting with the following agenda:

11:30am Networking 12:00pm Lunch 12:30 - 1:30pm Program/Q&A

LOCATION

Hilton Hotel-SD Airport/Harbor Island 1960 Harbor Island Drive San Diego, California 92101

Hotel will charge a parking fee: Self-parking \$8.00

COST TO ATTEND

DBIA-WPR Members \$ 50.00 Non-Members \$100.00 Owner/Public Agency \$ 20.00 Student DBIA Member \$ 0.00 Student \$ 10.00

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Gloria Moore 714.912.9729 Phone gmoore@DBIAwpr.org www.DBIAwpr.org

REGISTRATION ONLY ONLINE AT www.dbiawpr.eventbrite.com